
Unit Commitment Schedule (UCS)

Revised

TIME 0 30 100 130 200 230 300 330 400 430 500 530 600 630 700 730 800 830 900 930 1000 1030 1100 1130 Total

LOAD 12012 11865 11584 11412 11220 11036 10875 10754 10656 10590 10506 10543 10647 10800 10771 10714 11152 12179 12796 13353 13691 14063 14416 14512 308,231

EGATDC -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -720

CUFG 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 480

CUFK 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 939

JMJGU2 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 685 679 675 669 672 678 688 686 683 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,493

JMJGU3 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 14,400

PKLGU3 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696

PKLGU4 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 6,504

PKLGU5 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040

PKLGU6 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040

TBINU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 693 685 679 675 669 672 678 688 686 683 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,685

TBINU3 699 699 699 699 699 699 693 685 679 675 669 672 678 688 686 683 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,685

JMAHU1 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 13,176

JMAHU2 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 13,176

PGPSU2(mfo) 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 1,584

PKLGU1(mfo) 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696

PKLGU2(mfo) 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696

CBPSBK1B 142 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 3,381

GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624

GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624

KLPPGT12 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 360

PAKABK1A 103 100 101 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 103 108 114 114 114 115 115 2,588

PAKABK1B 103 100 101 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 103 108 114 114 114 115 115 2,588

PAKABK2A 103 100 101 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 103 108 114 114 114 115 115 2,588

PAKABK4A 106 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 106 111 117 118 118 119 119 2,690

PAKABK4B 106 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 106 111 117 118 118 119 119 2,690

PGLAGT12 360 354 360 337 306 275 272 272 267 263 259 261 266 272 274 269 295 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 8,053

PGPSBK3A 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 107 107 114 128 126 2,521

PGPSBK3B 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 107 107 114 128 126 2,519

PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 192 175 155 165 190 216 216 206 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,078

PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 191 175 155 164 190 216 216 206 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,077

SGB3GT32 167 130 146 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 172 211 213 213 213 213 213 4,237

SGB3GT33 167 130 146 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 172 211 213 213 213 213 213 4,236

SGRIGT11 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 165 166 175 190 188 3,650

SKSPBK1 318 291 303 278 255 231 229 229 224 222 219 220 225 229 230 227 247 321 350 350 350 350 350 350 7,431

TJGSBK1A 351 351 351 340 304 272 268 266 261 257 252 254 260 268 269 264 292 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 7,879

TJGSBK1B 351 351 351 339 304 272 268 266 261 257 252 254 260 268 269 264 292 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 7,879

TJGSBK2A(DF) 347 337 347 324 291 258 254 253 247 244 239 240 247 254 255 250 278 338 347 347 347 347 347 347 7,706

TJGSBK2B(DF) 347 337 347 324 290 258 254 252 247 243 239 240 246 254 255 250 278 338 347 347 347 347 347 347 7,704

YPKA 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 18,720

YPGS 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 4,608

PGLAGT11 360 354 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 5,929

SGB3GT31 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 172 210 213 213 213 213 213 3,173

PLPSGT13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 216 216 216 216 216 216 3,240

SGRIGT12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 90 156 158 175 191 189 2,255

SGRIGT13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 90 156 158 175 191 189 2,254

PAKABK2B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 114 114 115 115 1,574

SGRIGT23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 156 158 175 191 189 2,163

SGRIGT21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 165 166 173 189 187 2,121

CBPSBK1A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 142 142 142 142 1,701

SRDGGT3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 840

SRDGGT4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 770

SRDGGT5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 735

PKLGGT8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 455

PKLGGT9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 455

SRDGGT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 75 449

SRDGGT2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 150

HYDRO:

KNYR 2 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400

KNYR 3 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400

KNYR 4 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400

TMGR 1 84 84 84 84 84 84 62 30 30 30 30 30 30 60 30 30 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 1,777

TMGR 2 84 84 84 84 84 84 62 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 1,627

TMGR 3 84 84 84 84 84 84 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 1,596

TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 135 589

PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 421

BSIA 1 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 70 70 70 750

KNRG 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 111 111 111 1,244

CEND 1 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 600

UPIA 1 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 12 14 14 14 14 210

LPIA 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 53 53 53 53 53 53 960

12-Apr-12

Thursday



SPN RSV 994 1141 1062 1234 1426 1610 1687 1724 1822 1888 1972 1935 1831 1678 1707 1764 1494 1040 1073 950 1018 916 933 957 30,418

TOTAL GEN 11982 11835 11554 11382 11190 11006 10845 10724 10626 10560 10476 10513 10617 10770 10741 10684 11122 12149 12766 13323 13661 14033 14386 14482 307,532

TIME 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900 1930 2000 2030 2100 2130 2200 2230 2300 2330 Total

LOAD 14389 14134 14076 14359 14555 14772 14767 14740 14726 14653 14351 13842 13464 13130 13050 13753 14017 14066 13830 13688 13305 13165 12891 12592 308,231

EGATDC -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -720

CUFG 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 480

CUFK 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 939

JMJGU2 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,493

JMJGU3 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 14,400

PKLGU3 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696

PKLGU4 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 6,504

PKLGU5 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040

PKLGU6 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040

TBINU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,685

TBINU3 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,685

JMAHU1 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 13,176

JMAHU2 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 13,176

PGPSU2(mfo) 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 1,584

PKLGU1(mfo) 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696

PKLGU2(mfo) 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696

CBPSBK1B 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 139 139 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 3,381

GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624

GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624

KLPPGT12 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 360

PAKABK1A 114 113 113 115 115 115 115 115 115 115 115 113 107 100 100 113 114 114 114 114 114 113 108 105 2,588

PAKABK1B 114 113 113 115 115 115 115 115 115 115 115 113 107 100 100 113 114 114 114 114 114 113 108 105 2,588

PAKABK2A 114 113 113 115 115 115 115 115 115 115 115 113 107 100 100 113 114 114 114 114 114 113 108 105 2,588

PAKABK4A 118 117 117 119 119 120 120 119 119 119 119 117 111 105 105 117 118 118 118 118 118 116 111 108 2,690

PAKABK4B 118 117 117 119 119 120 120 119 119 119 119 117 111 105 105 117 118 118 118 118 118 116 111 108 2,690

PGLAGT12 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 358 345 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 8,053

PGPSBK3A 116 105 100 125 125 129 128 125 123 125 123 105 95 95 95 104 110 115 108 107 108 98 95 95 2,521

PGPSBK3B 116 104 100 124 125 129 128 125 123 125 123 105 95 95 95 104 110 114 108 107 108 98 95 95 2,519

PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,078

PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,077

SGB3GT32 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 206 134 120 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 207 188 4,237

SGB3GT33 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 206 134 120 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 206 187 4,236

SGRIGT11 177 160 153 186 185 191 191 187 185 188 185 160 130 130 130 157 169 175 167 165 166 148 130 130 3,650

SKSPBK1 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 294 284 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 336 7,431

TJGSBK1A 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 348 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 7,879

TJGSBK1B 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 348 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 7,879

TJGSBK2A(DF) 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 346 346 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 7,706

TJGSBK2B(DF) 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 346 346 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 7,704

YPKA 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 18,720

YPGS 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 4,608

PGLAGT11 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 358 345 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 5,929

SGB3GT31 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 205 133 120 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 206 187 3,173

PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 3,240

SGRIGT12 177 146 135 186 185 193 191 187 185 188 185 146 90 90 90 142 166 175 160 158 158 127 90 0 2,255

SGRIGT13 177 146 135 186 185 191 191 187 185 188 185 146 90 90 90 142 166 175 160 158 158 127 90 0 2,254

PAKABK2B 114 113 113 115 115 115 115 115 115 115 115 113 107 100 100 113 114 114 114 114 114 113 108 105 1,574

SGRIGT23 177 146 135 186 185 191 191 187 185 188 185 146 90 90 90 142 166 175 160 158 158 126 0 0 2,163

SGRIGT21 175 160 152 186 185 191 190 187 185 186 185 160 130 130 130 157 168 175 166 164 0 0 0 0 2,121

CBPSBK1A 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 139 139 142 142 142 142 142 0 0 0 0 1,701

SRDGGT3 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 840

SRDGGT4 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 770

SRDGGT5 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 735

PKLGGT8 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 455

PKLGGT9 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 455

SRDGGT1 75 74 73 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 449

SRDGGT2 0 0 0 0 0 75 75 75 75 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 150

HYDRO:

KNYR 2 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400

KNYR 3 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400

KNYR 4 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400

TMGR 1 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 1,777

TMGR 2 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 1,627

TMGR 3 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 1,596

TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PGAU 3 100 0 0 0 100 150 150 150 150 143 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 589

PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 100 150 150 150 150 142 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 421

BSIA 1 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 50 10 10 10 10 70 70 30 10 10 10 10 10 750

KNRG 1 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 52 20 20 20 20 111 111 60 20 20 20 20 20 1,244

CEND 1 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 600

UPIA 1 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 4 4 14 14 14 14 14 4 4 4 4 210

LPIA 1 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 23 960

SPN RSV 1077 1182 1240 957 1061 964 969 996 1010 963 965 1134 1512 1846 1929 1226 962 913 1014 1021 910 1050 1107 972 30,418

TOTAL GEN 14362 14107 14049 14332 14528 14745 14740 14713 14699 14626 14324 13815 13437 13103 13020 13723 13987 14036 13800 13658 13275 13135 12861 12562 307,532




